Offer or Rights Issue an offer made under this Prospectus to subscribe for New

Shares.

Official List the official list of the ASX.

Option  means an Option to be issued a Share.

Placement has the meaning given in section 5.1.

Prospectus this Prospectus and includes the electronic prospectus.

Record Date the date set out in section 1.

Share A fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Share Registry Link Market Services Limited.

Shareholder the registered holder of Shares in the Company.

Shortfall Shares New Shares for which valid Applications have not been

received by the Closing Date.

Transaction the Acquisition, Rights Issue and (where the context requires)

Placement.

Transaction Option means an Option to be issued a Share on the terms set out in

section 9.2.

US person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under the

US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Prospectus – Chase Mining Corporation Limited  36

13 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022

 30 June 2022 GCM GCM loan

$ Adjustments 30 June 2022 Adjustments 30 June 2022

ASSETS Proforma Proforma

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,443,545 (175,000) (150,000) 2,844,296   4,962,841   940,000 5,902,841

Trade and other receivables 303,662 -   -   -   303,662

Total current assets 2,747,207 (175,000) (150,000) 2,844,296   940,000   6,206,503

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 18,059 -   -   -   18,059

Exploration and evaluation assets 3,273,440 6,515,630   150,000   -   -   9,939,070

Investments accounted for using the equity method 393,708 -   -   -   393,708

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 250,000 -   -   -   250,000

Trade and other receivables 37,600 -   -   -   37,600

Total non-current assets 3,972,807 6,515,630   150,000 -   -   10,638,437

Total assets 6,720,014 6,340,630 0 2,844,296   940,000   16,844,940

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 223,328 -   -   -   -   223,328

Total current liabilities 223,328 -   0 -   0   223,328

Total liabilities 223,328 -   0 -   0   223,328

Net assets 6,496,686 6,340,630 0 2,844,296   940,000   16,621,612

EQUITY

Contributed equity 15,112,958 2,950,474   2,844,296   940,000   21,847,728

Reserves 1,343,857 3,565,156   4,909,013

Accumulated losses (9,960,129) (175,000) (10,135,129)

Total equity 6,496,686 6,340,630 0   2,844,296 940,000 16,621,612

0 0 0 0

Notes

Rights Issue Placement

1. Unaudited 30/6/2022 balance sheet.

2. Acquisition of GCM:  245,872,849 ordinary shares (assumed fair value $0.012/share); 122,936,424 options (see valuation), 245,872,849 performance rights (assumed > 50%

probability of being achieved)(fair value of $0.012/share).  $175,000 of costs associated with acquisition of GCM.

3. Assumed CML loan to GCM fully drawn down to $150,000.

4. 11 new ordinary shares for every 20 ordinary shares held at $0.012 per share + 1 free attaching option for every 2 new shares issued. Less 6% GTT fee + $15,000 GTT fee + 15k